

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 182 of 2019

Shiva Shankar Panday

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : In-person

For the State : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, A.C to G.P VI

09/10.01.2020

Petitioner-in-person seeks adjournment.

On his request, post this matter on 28.02.2020.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Amit/