

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Cvl.) No.182 of 2019

Shiva Shankar Pandey

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Mrs. Priyanka Meena

.....Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: In person

For the State

: Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, AC to G.P-VI

11/06.03.2020

Voluminous records have been produced and several affidavits have also been filed. The issue which has finally fallen for consideration has become hazy. Claim and counter-claim have been made in the affidavits filed by the parties and therefore this Court is of the opinion that assistance of a learned counsel from the Bar is necessary.

Accordingly, Mrs. Abha Verma, the learned counsel is appointed as Advocate-Commissioner to assist the Court in this matter.

The Registry shall provide a complete set of paper-book to Mrs. Abha Verma, the learned Advocate-Commissioner for rendering assistance to this Court.

The learned Advocate-Commissioner shall be paid Rs.7,500/- as fee for rendering assistance to the Court.

Post this matter on 17.04.2020.

Let a copy of the order be given to the learned Advocate-Commissioner.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

sudhir