

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**Cont. Case (Civil) No.747 of 2017, Cont. Case (Civil) No. 393 of 2018,
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 46 of 2019, Cont. Case (Civil) No. 95 of 2019,
Cont. Case (Civil) No.182 of 2019, Cont. Case (Civil) No. 324 of 2019,
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 409 of 2019, Cont. Case (Civil) No.593 of 2019,
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 639 of 2019, Cont. Case (Civil) No.811 of 2019,
Cont. Case (Civil) No.812 of 2019**

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 747 of 2017

Harendra Nath Mahanty & Anr.

... Petitioners

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 393 of 2018

Sardar Mohan Singh

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 46 of 2019

Umesh Prasad

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 95 of 2019

Smt. Renu Bala Prasad

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 182 of 2019

Shiva Shankar Pandey

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 324 of 2019

Nahush Singh

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 409 of 2019

Kamal Kishore Singh

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 593 of 2019

Shiv Shankar Prasad Sinha & Anr.

... Petitioners

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 639 of 2019

Rekha Sinha & Ors.

... Petitioners

In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 811 of 2019

Alka Kumari

... Petitioner

In Cont. Case (Civil) No.812 of 2019

Avishek Kumar Sharma

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Opposite Parties

(In all cases)

(Through V.C)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ram Subhag Singh, Advocate
Mr. Amit Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Ms. Apoorva Singh, Advocate
 Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate
 Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate
 Mr. Jai Prakash Sahu, Advocate
 Mr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Advocate
 Mr. Mohammad Asghar, Advocate

For the Resp./State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate-General
 Mr. Pratyush Kumar, Advocate
 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate
 Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate
 Mrs. Indrani S. Choudhary, Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Shray Mishra, AC to GA-III
 Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III
 Mr. P.S.A.S. Pati, Advocate
 Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

Dated: 2nd July, 2021

Shri Rajiv Ranjan, the learned Advocate-General is assisted by the learned State counsels in the respective matters.

The learned counsels for the petitioner(s) state that there is fair chance of amicable settlement in the forthcoming Lok Adalat.

Refer these matters for settlement in the forthcoming Lok Adalat which is to be convened on 10.07.2021.

Thereafter, these matters shall be listed in the Court on 30.07.2021, irrespective of outcome in the Lok Adalat.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

R.K.