

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Contempt Case (Civil) No. 182 of 2019**

Shiva Shankar Pandey

... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and another

... **Opposite Parties**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**

For the Petitioner : In-person

For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III

-----

**Order No.16/Dated: 08<sup>th</sup> October, 2021**

The petitioner appears in-person.

Mr. Sreenu Garapati, the learned SC-III appears for the  
State.

On request, post this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)**

*RKM/*