

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Miscellaneous Jurisdiction)

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 182 of 2019

Shiva Shankar Pandey

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III

Order No. 18 /Dated: 15th March 2023

Mr. Sreenu Garapati, the learned State counsel states that the petitioner has been appearing in-person.

Since this contempt case has been listed on account of unavailability of the regular Division Bench, the petitioner may not have prior information about posting of this matter.

Post this matter after four weeks with prior information to the petitioner.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

R.K.