

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 182 of 2019

Shiva Shankar Panday

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opposite party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

Order No. 19/Dated: 09th January 2026

Petitioner in-person is not present, however, opposite party-State is present.

The defect nos. 2 and 6 pointed out by the Registry is not removed till date.

Accordingly, the petitioner in-person is directed to remove the defect within a period of four weeks.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the petitioner in-person with a further direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 06.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

9th January 2026

Amit